Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Winter vacations in the schools falling Summer Zones of Jammu Division. Subject:-

> Government Order No. 283 -Edu of 2020 Dated. 23.12.2020

It is hereby ordered that all the Government Educational Institutions including recognized Private Schools upto Higher Secondary Level falling in the summer zones of Jammu Division shall observe winter vacation w.e.f 24th of December, 2020 to 2nd of Jamuary, 2021.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K Singh)IFS

Administrative Secretary School Education Department Dated 23.12.2020

No. Edu/Gen/25/97-I (part-file) Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt.Governor.

- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu.
- 3. District Development Commissioner
- 4. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Gol New Delhi.
- 5. Director School Education, Jammu.
- 6. Secretary, JKBOSE, Jammu.
- 7. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of the Hon'ble Advisor
- 8. State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, J&K Jammu
- 9. Director Information and Public Relations, J&K with the request to publish the order in leading daily Newspapers of Jammu/Kashmir Division.
- 10. Station Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Jammu/Kashmir for giving wide publicity.
- 11. Station Director, Radio Kashmir, Jammu/Kashmir for giving wide publicity.
- 12. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to Administrative Secretary, School Education Department.
- 14. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).
- 15. I/c website.

(Mukhtar Ahmad)KAS Deputy Secretary to the Government